University of Dayton

eCommons

Senate Resolutions Academic Senate

10-18-2019

RES 2019-02 Special Resolution in Honor of Emily Hicks

University of Dayton. Academic Senate. Executive Committee

Follow this and additional works at: https://ecommons.udayton.edu/senate_res

Recommended Citation

University of Dayton. Academic Senate. Executive Committee, "RES 2019-02 Special Resolution in Honor of Emily Hicks" (2019). *Senate Resolutions*. 14. https://ecommons.udayton.edu/senate_res/14

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Academic Senate at eCommons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions by an authorized administrator of eCommons. For more information, please contact frice1@udayton.edu, mschlangen1@udayton.edu.

University of Dayton

eCommons

Senate Resolutions Academic Senate

10-18-2019

RES 2020-01 Special Resolution in Honor of Emily Hicks

University of Dayton. Academic Senate. Executive Committee

Follow this and additional works at: https://ecommons.udayton.edu/senate_res

Recommended Citation

University of Dayton. Academic Senate. Executive Committee, "RES 2020-01 Special Resolution in Honor of Emily Hicks" (2019). *Senate Resolutions*. 14.

https://ecommons.udayton.edu/senate_res/14

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Academic Senate at eCommons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions by an authorized administrator of eCommons. For more information, please contact frice1@udayton.edu, mschlangen1@udayton.edu.

Resolution to the Academic Senate

Title: Emily Hicks

Submitted by: Executive Committee of the Academic Senate

Date: October 18, 2019

Whereas Associate Professor Emily Anne Hicks devoted six years of service to the University of Dayton Academic Senate and the Executive Committee of the Academic Senate from 2011 to 2017;

Whereas she served the Academic Senate as Secretary in 2013, 2014, and 2016;

Whereas she served as a co-chair of the Academic Senate's Faculty Affairs Committee in 2012;

Whereas she gave more than seventeen years of leadership, librarianship, and service to the University of Dayton and the University Libraries, including initiatives for shared governance and leadership development; and

In light of her empathy, her advocacy, and her passion for inclusivity, all of which informed her leadership roles, her championing of her staff, and the trust she built with her colleagues in facilitating productive and meaningful work, all to the benefit of the campus and greater community,

Be it hereby resolved that

The Academic Senate of the University of Dayton honors the memory of Emily Anne Hicks, expressing gratitude, affection, and respect for the service she provided, the leadership she demonstrated, and the kindness she demonstrated before her untimely death on October 7, 2019.